### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Interconnection Technology, Inc.		05/31/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PCK Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	181 Freeman Avenue	
City:	Islip	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 11751	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1005027	MULTIWIRE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)415-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 415-8745

Email: mclin@morganfinnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan & Finnegan, LLP
Address Line 1: 3 World Financial Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria C.H. Lin
Signature:	/Maria C.H. Lin/
Date:	05/09/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0581

900024293

source=cert. of amendment#page1.tif source=cert. of amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0582

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANCED INTERCONNECTION TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED INTERCONNECTION TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "PCK TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1167991 TRADEMARK

REET: 003079 FRAME: 0583

2220318 8100

010265253

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/01/2001 010265259 - 2220318

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ADVANCED INTERCONNECTION TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors and shareholders of said Corporation, by unanimous joint written consent pursuant to Sections 141 (1) and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted the following resolution:

"RESOLVED: That Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and it hereby is, amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PCK Technology, Inc."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Advanced Interconnection Technology, Inc., in compliance with Section 242 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code has caused this Certificate to be signed by Joseph P. Hammond, its last and acting President, and that the signature below of Joseph P. Hammond on behalf of the Corporation constitutes the affirmation and acknowledgement by the undersigned, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is the undersigned's free act and deed, the free act and deed of the Corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true, this 2 day of May 2001.

ADVANCED INTERCONNECTION TECHNOLOGY. INC.

Joseph F. Mammond, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 05/09/2005**